
Proposed Calendar for 2024 to 2025 
September 
Wed, 4 Sep: Ministers’ mtg at 2.00pm in person 
Mon, 9 Sep: CLT at 2.00pm (Menston) 
Wed, 11 Sep:  Circuit Meeting at 7.30pm – Yeadon 
Thu, 12 Sep: Superintendent meeting at Touchstone 9.30am to 12.30  
Sat, 14 Sep: Autumn District Synod – District event at Guiseley 
Mon, 16 Sep: Lay Staff mtg at 1.30pm (Menston) 
Wed, 18 Sep: Ministers’ mtg at 2.00pm  
Wed, 25 Sep: Ministers’ meeting at 2.00pm  
 

October 
Tue, 1 Oct: Superintendent meeting (Zoom) 2.00-3.00pm 
Wed, 2 Oct: Ministers’ meeting at 2.00pm 
Mon, 7 Oct: Local preachers’ meeting at 7.30pm  
Wed, 9 Oct: Ministers’ meeting at 2.00pm 
Mon, 14 Oct: Lay staff meeting at 1.30pm (Menston) 
Wed, 16 Oct: Ministers’ meeting at 2.00pm  
Wed, 23 Oct: Ministers’ meeting at 2.00pm  
Sat, 26 Oct to Sun, 3 Nov - Half term Leeds & Bradford schools 
 

November 
Wed, 6 Nov: Ministers’ meeting at 2.00pm 
Mon, 11 Nov: Lay employment oversight team at 1.30pm (Menston) 
Wed, 13 Nov: Ministers’ meeting at 2.00pm  
Wed, 20 Nov: Ministers’ meeting at 2.00pm (Super’s retreat) 
Mon, 25 Nov: CLT at 2.00pm (Menston) 
 

December 
Wed, 4 Dec: Ministers’ meeting at 2.00pm  
Mon, 9 Dec: Lay staff meeting at 1.30pm (Menston) 
Mon, 9 Dec: Circuit meeting at 7.30pm (by zoom? Tbc) 
Wed, 11 Dec: Ministers’ meeting at 2.00pm  
Wed, 11 Dec: Local preachers’ meeting at 7.30pm via zoom 
Wed, 18 Dec: Staff Christmas lunch 
Sat, 21 Dec to Sun, 5 Jan: Christmas Holidays Leeds & Bradford schools 
 

January 2025 
Wed, 8 Jan: Ministers’ meeting at 2.00pm 
Mon, 13 Jan: Lay staff meeting at 1.30pm (Menston) 
Wed, 15 Jan: Ministers’ meeting at 2.00pm 
Mon, 20 Jan: CLT meeting at 2.00pm  
Tue, 21 Jan: Superintendent meeting (Zoom) 2.00-3.00pm 
Wed, 29 Jan: Ministers’ meeting at 2.00pm 
 

February 
Wed, 5 Feb: Ministers’ meeting at 2.00pm  
Mon, 10 Feb: Lay employment oversight team at 1.30pm (Menston) 
Tue, 11 Feb: Superintendent meeting (Zoom) 2.00-3.00pm 
Wed, 12 Feb: Ministers’ meeting at 2.00pm  
Sat, 15 Feb to Sun 23 Feb Half Term Leeds & Bradford schools 
Wed, 26 Feb: Ministers’ meeting at 2.00pm 
 



 
March 
Tue, 4 Mar: Local preachers’ meeting at 7.30pm venue tbc 
Wed, 5 Mar: Ministers’ meeting at 2.00pm 
Mon, 10 Mar: CLT meeting at 2.00pm (Menston) 
Tue, 11 Mar: Superintendent meeting at Touchstone 9.30am to 12.30 
Wed, 12 Mar: Circuit meeting at 7.30pm venue tbc 
Mon, 17 Mar: Lay staff meeting at 1.30pm (Menston) 
Wed, 19 Mar: Ministers’ meeting at 2.00pm 
Wed, 26 Mar: Ministers’ meeting at 2.00pm 
 

April 
Wed, 2 Apr: Ministers’ meeting at 2.00pm  
Sat, 5 Apr to Mon, 21 Apr Easter Holidays Leeds & Bradford schools (21 Apr is Easter Mon & a bank holiday) 
Tue, 8 Apr: Superintendent meeting (Zoom) 2.00-3.00pm – tbc as during half term 
Wed, 9 Apr: Ministers’ meeting at 2.00pm  
Mon, 28 Apr: Lay staff meeting at 1.30pm (Menston)  
Wed, 30 Apr: Ministers’ meeting at 2.00pm 
 

May 
Mon, 5 May:  Bank holiday 
Wed, 7 May: Ministers’ meeting at 2.00pm 
Mon, 12 May: Lay employment oversight team at 1.30pm (Menston)  
Tue, 13 May: Superintendent meeting (Zoom) 2.00-3.00pm 
Wed, 14 May: Ministers’ meeting at 2.00pm 
Mon, 19 May: CLT meeting at 2.00pm (Menston) 
Sat, 24 May to Sun, 1 Jun May Half Term Leeds & Bradford schools 
 

June – Super’s conference date? 
Wed, 4 Jun: Ministers’ meeting at 2.00pm 
Mon, 9 Jun: Lay staff meeting at 1.30pm (Menston) 
Mon, 9 Jun: Circuit meeting at 7.30pm venue tbc 
Wed, 11 Jun: Ministers’ meeting at 2.00pm 
Wed, 18 Jun: Ministers’ meeting at 2.00pm 
Wed, 25 Jun: Ministers’ meeting at 2.00pm 
Wed, 25 Jun: Local preachers’ meeting at 7.30pm venue tbc 
Thu, 26 Jun to Wed, 2 Jul:  Methodist Conference 2025 is in Telford  

 
July 
Wed, 2 Jul: Ministers’ meeting at 2.00pm 
Tue, 8 Jul: Superintendent meeting (Zoom) tbc if in person or zoom 
Wed, 9 Jul: Ministers’ meeting at 2.00pm 
Wed, 16 Jul: CLT meeting at 10.00am (Norwood) & lunch  
Wed, 23 Jul to Sun, 31 Aug  Summer holidays Leeds & Bradford schools 
 
August 
No entries 
 
Please note: 

Some schools set their own term dates (eg academies, free schools, foundation schools & faith schools) Each school will 
also be closed for 5 training days a year and they vary per school, so contact them directly for the dates. 



Learning Network training dates: 

https://www.eventbrite.co.uk/o/methodist-learning-network-39884288273  

For more information and subscribe to the newsletter: 

https://www.methodist.org.uk/for-churches/learning-and-development/about-the-learning-network/  

 

No ministers’ meetings when CLT or Circuit meeting or school holiday’s. 
 


